Form PTO-1595 RECORI	- 3-12-2002	712-002-065/WFT/CC-01
		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ratent and Tracemark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	102010621 cs: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): CiDRA Corporation 50 Barnes Park North, Wallingford, CT 064 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600 Houston, TX 77027 	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam □ Other Execution Date: January 18, 2002		me(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together is:	with a new application, the	execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/548,792 Filed April 13, 2000	B. Patent No.(s))
Additional number	s attached? 🗆 Yes 🛢 No	en de la companya de La companya de la comp
5 Name and address of parts to subars	6 Total aumbar of	lientions and material
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of app involved: <u>1</u>	
William J. Barber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$ 40.00
Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys	Enclosed	
& Adolphson LLP Customer No. 004955	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224	8. Deposit account num	nber:
Monroe, Connecticut 06468	23-0442	
	(Attach duplicate copy of t deposit account.)	this page if paying by
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Barber Reg. No. 32,720	egoing information is true a	and correct and any attachment
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature V	Date
Total number of pages including cover /11/2002 GTON11 00000285 09548792	-	-
FC:581 40.00 DP		
	ith required cover sheet informa & Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 012646 FRAME: 0605

Assignment

• In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CiDRA Corporation ("Assignor"), having an office at 50 Barnes Park North, Wallingford, CT, 06492, hereby assigns and transfers to Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. ("Assignee"), having an office at 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas, 77027, all of its present and future rights, title or interest in:

"Fiber Optic Pressure Sensor for DC Pressure and Temperature," United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/548,792, filed April 13, 2000, (hereinafter "Above-Referenced Patent Application");

and to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part (CIP), substitute, renewal, reissue, or other application based on or claiming priority from the Above-Referenced Patent Application which have been or shall be filed in the United States or in a foreign jurisdiction (hereinafter "Related Patent Applications");

and to all original, reissued, or reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued from the Above-Referenced Patent Application and/or Related Patent Applications in the United States or in a foreign jurisdiction.

• Assignor further promises to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and further promises when requested by Assignee and at the expense of the Assignor, to execute any and all documents to necessary effect such assignment, including to execute or have executed by the inventors and/or the Assignor's agents, employees or contractors all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney or other lawful papers necessary to perfect or record the rights hereby assigned to the Assignee and to reflect Assignee's or Assignee's successors' and assigns' ownership thereof, to the extent that such inventors, agents, employees or contractors have an obligation to Assignor to do so.

• Assignor and Assignee agree that in the event that any of the provisions herein conflict with the provisions of other existing or contemporaneous agreements between the Assignor and the Assignee, such other agreements shall control.

The Assignee has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized undersigned representative, effective as of November 16, 2001.

CiDRA Corporation

Gerald L. DePardo Vice President, Intellectual Property and Deputy General Counsel



State of Connecticut)) ss: Wallingford County of New Haven)

On this 18th day of January, 2002, before me personally appeared Gerald L. DePardo, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her(their) free act and deed.

Susan P. O'nul

Notary Public SUSAN P. O'NEIL NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2006

PATENT REEL: 012646 FRAME: 0606